Right from the original will of the 
Almighty Himself at the time of creation, and the 
evolutionary process, which is the process of mutation, you 
have been conditioned to all these subjections to the 
different species through which you have passed. Indian 
tradition says that eighty-four lakhs [8,400,000] of yonis or 

species are there through which you have to pass before you 
become a human being, and even the birth of a human 
being is not the last terminus of human evolution. 

The restlessness that you feel in this world and the 
unhappiness that characterises your daily life will tell you